

October 25, 2021 Web Announcement 2618

COVID-19 Billing Guides Updated

Nevada Medicaid has updated the COVID-19 General Billing Guide, the COVID-19 Community-Based Testing & Vaccination Billing Guide and the Provider Type 22 Dentist: COVID-19 Vaccination Administration Claim Reimbursement Guide. Updates include the addition of procedure codes M0201 (COVID-19 vaccine administration inside a patient's home; reported only once per individual home per date of service when only COVID-19 vaccine administration is performed in the patient's home), 0003A (Pfizer immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome - 3rd dose) and 0013A (Moderna immunization administration by intramuscular injection of severe acute respiratory syndrome - 3rd dose). Procedure code M0201 is effective with dates of service on or after June 8, 2021. Procedure codes 0003A and 0013A are effective with dates of service on or after August 12, 2021.

All Nevada Medicaid Fee-for-Service billing guides, including the three related to COVID-19, can be found on the Providers Billing Information webpage at: https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/BillingInfo.aspx.